Technical Data
Data Sheet N0051, Rev. I
TPK30KPXX
TPK30KPXX TVS Rectifier
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient (Note 1) RθJA 50 °C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RθJC 1.0 °C/W

IR@ Vwm
TJ=150°C
(µA)
Max
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp
Max
(A)
Temperatur
e
Coefficient
Of VBR
mV/°C
Max
TPK30KP20A TPK30KP20CA 20 22.2-24.5 5 34.0 45 800 882 18
TPK30KP22 TPK30KP22C 22 24.4-29.8 5 40.2 10 200 747 22
TPK30KP22A TPK30KP22CA 22 24.4-26.9 5 36.4 10 200 822 20
TPK30KP24 TPK30KP24C 24 26.7-32.6 5 44.0 10 200 681 24
TPK30KP24A TPK30KP24CA 24 26.7-29.5 5 39.8 10 200 753 22
TPK30KP26 TPK30KP26C 26 28.9-35.3 5 47.6 10 200 630 27
TPK30KP26A TPK30KP26CA 26 28.9-31.9 5 43.0 10 200 696 24
TPK30KP28 TPK30KP28C 28 31.1-38.0 5 51.6 10 200 582 29
TPK30KP28A TPK30KP28CA 28 31.1-34.4 5 46.4 10 200 645 26
TPK30KP30 TPK 30KP30C 30 33.3-40.7 5 53.8 10 200 564 36
TPK30KP30A TPK 30KP30CA 30 33.3-36.8 5 48.8 10 200 618 30
TPK30KP33 TPK30KP33C 33 36.7-44.9 5 59.0 10 200 510 37
TPK30KP33A TPK30KP33CA 33 36.7-40.6 5 53.3 10 200 564 35
TPK30KP36 TPK30KP36C 36 40.0-48.9 5 63.4 10 200 468 40
TPK30KP36A TPK30KP36CA 36 40.0-44.2 5 58.1 10 200 516 38
TPK30KP40 TPK30KP40C 40 44.4-54.3 5 71.4 10 200 420 48
TPK30KP40A TPK30KP40CA 40 44.4-49.1 5 64.5 10 200 468 44
TPK30KP43 TPK30KP43C 43 47.8-58.4 5 76.7 10 200 390 53
TPK30KP43A TPK30KP43CA 43 47.8-52.8 5 69.4 10 200 432 50
TPK30KP45 TPK30KP45C 45 50.0-61.1 5 80.3 10 200 372 54
TPK30KP45A TPK30KP45CA 45 50.0-55.3 5 72.7 10 200 414 51
TPK30KP48 TPK30KP48C 48 53.3-65.1 5 85.5 10 200 348 60
TPK30KP48A TPK30KP48CA 48 53.3-58.9 5 77.4 10 200 390 54
TPK30KP51 TPK30KP51C 51 56.7-69.3 5 91.1 10 200 330 65
TPK30KP51A TPK30KP51CA 51 56.7-62.7 5 82.4 10 200 366 58
TPK30KP54 TPK30KP54C 54 60.0-73.3 5 96.3 10 200 312 68
TPK30KP54A TPK30KP54CA 54 60.0-66.3 5 87.1 10 200 342 64
TPK30KP58 TPK30KP58C 58 64.4-78.7 5 103.0 10 200 294 75
TPK30KP58A TPK30KP58CA 58 64.4-71.2 5 93.6 10 200 318 70
TPK30KP60 TPK30KP60C 60 66.7-81.5 5 107.0 10 200 282 80
TPK30KP60A TPK30KP60CA 60 66.7-73.7 5 96.8 10 200 312 72
TPK30KP64 TPK30KP64C 64 71.1-86.9 5 114.0 10 200 264 85
TPK30KP64A TPK30KP64CA 64 71.1-78.6 5 103.0 10 200 294 75
Electrical Characteristics @TA=25°C unless otherwise specified
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0051, Rev. I
TPK30KPXX

Current
IR@ Vwm
TJ=150°C
(µA)
Max
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp
Max
Temperatur
e
Coefficient
Of VBR
mV/°C
Max
TPK30KP70 TPK30KP70C 70 77.8-95.1 5 125 10 200 240 93
TPK30KP70A TPK30KP70CA 70 77.8-86.0 5 113 10 200 264 84
TPK30KP75 TPK30KP75C 75 83.3-102.0 5 134 10 200 222 100
TPK30KP75A TPK30KP75CA 75 83.3-92.1 5 121 10 200 246 90
TPK30KP78 TPK30KP78C 78 86.7-106.0 5 139 10 200 216 104
TPK30KP78A TPK30KP78CA 78 86.7-95.8 5 126 10 200 240 95
TPK30KP85 TPK30KP85C 85 94.4-115.0 5 151 10 200 198 115
TPK30KP85A TPK30KP85CA 85 94.4-104.0 5 137 10 200 216 104
TPK30KP90 TPK30KP90C 90 100-122 5 160 10 200 186 120
TPK30KP90A TPK30KP90CA 90 100-111 5 146 10 200 204 109
TPK30KP100 TPK30KP100C 100 111-136 5 179 10 200 168 134
TPK30KP100A TPK30KP100CA 100 111-123 5 162 10 200 186 122
TPK30KP110 TPK30KP110C 110 122-149 5 196 10 200 156 147
TPK30KP110A TPK30KP110CA 110 122-135 5 177 10 200 168 132
TPK30KP120 TPK30KP120C 120 133-163 5 214 10 200 140 161
TPK30KP120A TPK30KP120CA 120 133-147 5 193 10 200 156 145
TPK30KP130 TPK30KP130C 130 144-176 5 231 10 200 130 174
TPK30KP130A TPK30KP130CA 130 144-159 5 209 10 200 142 157
TPK30KP150 TPK30KP150C 150 167-204 5 268 10 200 112 202
TPK30KP150A TPK30KP150CA 150 167-185 5 243 10 200 124 183
TPK30KP160 TPK30KP160C 160 178-218 5 287 10 200 104 216
TPK30KP160A TPK30KP160CA 160 178-197 5 259 10 200 116 195
TPK30KP170 TPK30KP170C 170 189-231 5 304 10 200 98 229
TPK30KP170A TPK30KP170CA 170 189-209 5 275 10 200 110 207
TPK30KP180 TPK30KP180C 180 200-244 5 321 10 200 94 242
TPK30KP180A TPK30KP180CA 180 200-221 5 291 10 200 104 219
TPK30KP200 TPK30KP200C 200 222-271 5 356 10 200 84 269
TPK30KP200A TPK30KP200CA 200 222-245 5 322 10 200 94 243
TPK30KP220A TPK30KP220CA 220 245-271 5 356 10 200 84 269
TPK30KP260A TPK30KP260CA 260 289-320 5 419 10 200 71 318
TPK30KP280A TPK30KP280CA 280 311-345 5 451 10 200 66 344
TPK30KP300A TPK30KP300CA 300 333-369 5 483 10 200 62 368
TPK30KP350A TPK30KP350CA 350 389-431 5 564 10 200 53 430
TPK30KP400A TPK30KP400CA 400 444-492 5 644 10 200 46 490
NOTE 1: Transient Voltage Suppressors are normally selected with reverse “Stand Off Voltage” VWM which should
be equal to or greater than the dc or continuous peak operating voltage level.
2: TPK30KPXXXA, “A” Suffix Designates Unidirectional Devices; TPK30KPXXXCA , “CA”Suffix Designates Bidirectional Devices.
Technical Data